Figure 204 The newly qualified teacher survey
Bath Spa University, Secondary * courses.

Q1 How NQTs rated:
a overall quality of your training
Provider 2014 2 14
Sector 2014 7 1 2,372
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Z score =-3.7011

The provider results (using the very good and good responses) are statistically significantly different from the sector.
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Figure 205 The newly qualified teacher survey
Bath Spa University, Secondary * courses.

Q2 How NQTs rated their training in:
a new in 2014 preparing you to be aware of pupils' capabilities and prior knowledge?
Provider 2014 IEHEIEC——— 42 12
Sector 2014 I 2,307
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Z score =-2.6146

The provider results (using the very good and good responses) are statistically significantly different from the sector.

b new in 2014 preparing you to guide pupils to reflect on the progress they have made and their emerging needs?
Provider 2014 33 ] 12
Sector 2014 I 2,297
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Z score =-2.5034

The provider results (using the very good and good responses) are statistically significantly different from the sector.

C preparing you to integrate the theoretical elements of your programme with your practical experiences?
Provider 2014 41 12
Sector 2014 5 W 2,296

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Z score =-2.1185

The provider results (using the very good and good responses) are statistically significantly different from the sector.

Key very good good satisfactory poor
Number of
vear | |
t . responses
0% percentage of NQTs (rounded to nearest 1%) 100%

* including key stage 2/3 courses
Page 2 of 10



Figure 206 The newly qualified teacher survey
Bath Spa University, Secondary * courses.

Q3 How NQTSs rated their training in:
a preparing you understand the national curriculum?
Provider 2014 33 | 12
Sector 2014 4 N 2,293
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Z score =-3.0716

The provider results (using the very good and good responses) are statistically significantly different from the sector.

b preparing you to teach your specialist subject?
Provider 2014 12
Sector 2014 > | 2,274
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Z score =1.2737

The provider results (using the very good and good responses) are not statistically significantly different from the sector.

C preparing you to teach reading, including phonics and comprehension? (primary NQTSs only)
e preparing you to teach primary mathematics? (primary NQTs only)
Key very good good satisfactory poor
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Figure 207 The newly qualified teacher survey
Bath Spa University, Secondary * courses.

Q4 How NQTs rated their training in:
a preparing you plan your teaching to achieve progression for pupils?
Provider 2014 25 12
Sector 2014 o N 2,284
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Z score =-1.3726

The provider results (using the very good and good responses) are not statistically significantly different from the sector.

b preparing you to use a range of teaching methods that promote pupils' learning?
Provider 2014 50 12
Sector 2014 s ll 2,288
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Z score =-5.3767

The provider results (using the very good and good responses) are statistically significantly different from the sector.

Key very good good satisfactory poor
Number of
vear | |
t . responses
0% percentage of NQTs (rounded to nearest 1%) 100%

* including key stage 2/3 courses
Page 4 of 10



Figure 208 The newly qualified teacher survey
Bath Spa University, Secondary * courses.

Q5 How NQTSs rated their training in:

a preparing you to teach across the range of abilities?

Provider 2014 33 12
Sector 2014 s W 2,286

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Z score =-1.6521

The provider results (using the very good and good responses) are not statistically significantly different from the sector.

b preparing you to teach pupils from all ethnic backgrounds?
Provider 2014 42 [ 12
Sector 2014 21 | 2,274
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Z score =-1.7787

The provider results (using the very good and good responses) are not statistically significantly different from the sector.

C preparing you to teach pupils with special education needs in your classes, using appropriate support?
Provider 2014 17 12
Sector 2014 19 [ 2,285
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Z score =-0.1331

The provider results (using the very good and good responses) are not statistically significantly different from the sector.

d preparing you to teach pupils with English as an additional language?
Provider 2014 50 12
Sector 2014 26 [ 2,284
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Z score =-1.1576

The provider results (using the very good and good responses) are not statistically significantly different from the sector.
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Figure 209 The newly qualified teacher survey
Bath Spa University, Secondary * courses.

Q6 How NQTSs rated their training in:
a preparing you to assess pupils' progress?
Provider 2014 42 12
Sector 2014 2 N 2,278
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Z score =-2.6273

The provider results (using the very good and good responses) are statistically significantly different from the sector.

b new in 2013 preparing you to record and report pupils' outcomes?
Provider 2014 25 [ 12
Sector 2014 s W 2,269
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Z score =-1.1635

The provider results (using the very good and good responses) are not statistically significantly different from the sector.

C new in 2014 preparing you to provide feedback to pupils to support their progress?
Provider 2014 8 12
Sector 2014 3 W 2,273
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Z score =0.7443

The provider results (using the very good and good responses) are not statistically significantly different from the sector.

d new in 2013 preparing you to use pupil data to support your teaching?
Provider 2014 s N 12
Sector 2014 19 [ 2,274
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Z score =0.5784

The provider results (using the very good and good responses) are not statistically significantly different from the sector.
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Figure 2010 The newly qualified teacher survey
Bath Spa University, Secondary * courses.

Q7 How NQTs rated their training in:
a preparing you to establish and maintain a good standard of behaviour in the classroom?
Provider 2014 17 12
Sector 2014 1 2,267
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Z score =-0.7514

The provider results (using the very good and good responses) are not statistically significantly different from the sector.

c preparing you for your teachers' statutory responsibility for the safeguarding of pupils?
Provider 2014 12
Sector 2014 51 2,281
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Z score =0.8789

The provider results (using the very good and good responses) are not statistically significantly different from the sector.

d new in 2014 Please rate the effectiveness of your e-safety training?
Provider 2014 17 12
Sector 2014 4 1l 2,268
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Z score =0.1305

The provider results (using the very good and good responses) are not statistically significantly different from the sector.
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Figure 2011 The newly qualified teacher survey
Bath Spa University, Secondary * courses.

Q8 How NQTSs rated their training in:
a preparing you to deploy support staff effectively?
Provider 2014 I 42 [ 12
Sector 2014 26 [ 2,274
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Z score =-1.8001

The provider results (using the very good and good responses) are not statistically significantly different from the sector.

b preparing you to communicate with parents or carers?
Provider 2014 NGNS 50 L 12
Sector 2014 23 [ 2,257
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Z score =-2.1377
The provider results (using the very good and good responses) are statistically significantly different from the sector.
C new in 2013 preparing you to identify and address your own continuing professional development needs?
Provider 2014 9 12
Sector 2014 u §i 2,264
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Z score =0.5015

The provider results (using the very good and good responses) are not statistically significantly different from the sector.

d new in 2013 preparing you to access educational research in your teaching?
Provider 2014 17 [ 12
Sector 2014 4 N 2,266
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Z score =-0.6839

The provider results (using the very good and good responses) are not statistically significantly different from the sector.

e new in 2013 preparing you to assess the robustness of educational research?
Provider 2014 I 25 ] 12
Sector 2014 18 [ 2,270
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Z score =-0.7456

The provider results (using the very good and good responses) are not statistically significantly different from the sector.
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new in 2013 preparing you to understand and apply the findings from educational research?

Provider 2014 IENESE—— 34 12
Sector 2014 7 2,261
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Z score =-1.0441

The provider results (using the very good and good responses) are not statistically significantly different from the sector.
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Figure 2012 The newly qualified teacher survey
Bath Spa University, Secondary * courses.

Q9 How NQTs rated their training in:
a preparing you to apply confidently for teaching positions (e.g. support with job applications and interviews)?
Provider 2014 16 12
Sector 2014 2 1l 2,275
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Z score =0.0595

The provider results (using the very good and good responses) are not statistically significantly different from the sector.
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